1/6/2025

Date
01/31/2024

01/11/2024

01/16/2024

01/29/2024

02/02/2024
02/02/2024

02/09/2024

02/14/2024

02/29/2024
02/29/2024

03/07/2024
03/07/2024
03/07/2024
03/07/2024

02/26/2024

03/14/2024
03/14/2024

03/22/2024
03/22/2024

Description
INFORMAL

IA - CRIMINAL

SERVICES - IMP. POLI

SERVICES - IMP. POLI

FACT FINDING
FACT FINDING

SERVICES - IMP. POLI

FACT FINDING

IA - IMPROPER POLICE
IA - IMPROPER POLICE

IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE
IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE
IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE
IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE

SERVICES - IMP. POLI

IA - IMPROPER POLICE
IA - IMPROPER POLICE

SERVICES - IMP. POLI
SERVICES - IMP. POLI

Richmond Police Department

Reporting Period

Complaints

1/1/2024

Through 12/31/2024

Complaint Type Status Type

CITIZEN UFND RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL NOIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL NOIA COMPLAINANT
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN SUBS RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN SUBS COMPLAINANT
CITIZEN EXON RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN EXON RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN EXON RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN EXON COMPLAINANT
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN EXON RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN EXON COMPLAINANT
CITIZEN NSOT RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN NSOT COMPLAINANT

Race

T = 0w s =
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Sex
F

M

<

<

Ethnicity Sector Neighborhood
212 ELKHARDT
413 MONROE WARD
313 RANDOLPH
311 MUSEUM DISTRICT
213 BELLEMEADE
213 BELLEMEADE
213 BELLEMEADE

N 213 BELLEMEADE
213

N 213

1M
u 1M

COMMERCE ROAD INDUSTRIA
COMMERCE ROAD INDUSTRIA

UNION HILL
UNION HILL



1/6/2025

Date
03/31/2024

04/01/2024
04/01/2024
04/01/2024
04/01/2024
04/01/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/08/2024

04/11/2024
04/11/2024
04/11/2024

04/10/2024

04/11/2024

04/11/2024

04/19/2024
04/19/2024

04/19/2024
04/19/2024

04/19/2024
04/19/2024
04/19/2024

04/24/2024

05/02/2024

Description
FACT FINDING

IA - CRIMINAL
IA - CRIMINAL
IA - CRIMINAL
IA - CRIMINAL
IA - CRIMINAL

SERVICES - IMP. POLI

SERVICES - IMP. POLI

SERVICES - IMP. POLI

IA - CRIMINAL
IA - CRIMINAL
IA - CRIMINAL

IA - IMPROPER POLICE

IA - CRIMINAL

IA - IMPROPER POLICE

IA - IMPROPER POLICE
IA - IMPROPER POLICE

IA - CRIMINAL
IA - CRIMINAL

SERVICES - IMP. POLI
SERVICES - IMP. POLI
SERVICES - IMP. POLI

SERVICES - IMP. POLI

IA - IMPROPER POLICE

Complaint Type Status Type
DEPARTMENTAL EXON RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN NSUB COMPLAINANT
CITIZEN NSUB RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN NSUB RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN NSUB RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN NSUB RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL NSUB RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA  COMPLAINANT
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA COMPLAINANT
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA COMPLAINANT
CITIZEN SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL NSOT RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN EXON RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN EXON COMPLAINANT
DEPARTMENTAL NSUB RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL NSUB COMPLAINANT
CITIZEN EXON COMPLAINANT
CITIZEN EXON RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN EXON RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN EXON RPD MEMBER
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Sex

=== T L <

<

Ethnicity Sector

Neighborhood

111

211
211
211
211
211

111

212

111

413
413
413

313
313

31
311
311

413

31

UNION HILL

BELT CENTER
BELT CENTER
BELT CENTER
BELT CENTER
BELT CENTER

CHURCH HILL NORTH

BRITISH CAMP FARMS

CHURCH HILL NORTH

MONROE WARD
MONROE WARD
MONROE WARD

RANDOLPH
RANDOLPH

HUGUENOT
HUGUENOT
HUGUENOT

MONROE WARD

CARYTOWN



1/6/2025

Date
05/02/2024

05/02/2024

05/03/2024

05/07/2024

05/13/2024

05/13/2024

05/13/2024

05/21/2024
05/21/2024

05/21/2024

05/24/2024

06/05/2024

06/14/2024

06/21/2024
06/21/2024

08/09/2024
08/09/2024

08/14/2024

08/14/2024

08/14/2024

09/11/2024

Description
IA - IMPROPER POLICE

IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE

FACT FINDING

SERVICES - IMP. POLI

SERVICES - IMP. POLI

SERVICES - IMP. POLI

SERVICES - IMP. POLI

SERVICES - IMP. POLI
SERVICES - IMP. POLI

FACT FINDING

IA - IMPROPER POLICE

IA - CRIMINAL

SERVICES - IMP. POLI

IA - IMPROPER POLICE
IA - IMPROPER POLICE

IA - IMPROPER POLICE
IA - IMPROPER POLICE

IA - IMPROPER POLICE

FACT FINDING

FACT FINDING

IA - IMPROPER POLICE

Complaint Type Status Type
CITIZEN EXON COMPLAINANT
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL NOIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL NSUB RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN NSUB RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN NSUB COMPLAINANT
DEPARTMENTAL NOIA RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN EXON RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN NOIA RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN NOIA  COMPLAINANT
SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL NOIA RPD MEMBER
NSUB COMPLAINANT
DEPARTMENTAL EXON RPD MEMBER

(o8]

W

W

W

Sex
F

M

Ethnicity Sector Neighborhood
31 CARYTOWN
211 BELT CENTER
112 OAK GROVE
312 HIOAKS
312 NORTHROP
312 NORTHROP
413 MONROE WARD
413 MONROE WARD
111 CHURCH HILL NORTH
112 BLACKWELL
N 112 BLACKWELL
413 MONROE WARD
412 BROOKLAND PARK
N 311 STRATFORD HILLS



1/6/2025

Date
09/18/2024

09/23/2024

10/04/2024
10/04/2024

10/15/2024
10/15/2024

10/15/2024

10/30/2024

11/04/2024
11/04/2024

11/08/2024
11/08/2024

09/09/2024
09/09/2024
09/09/2024

11/14/2024

11/18/2024

11/21/2024

11/21/2024

11/25/2024

12/02/2024

12/04/2024

Description
IA - CRIMINAL

SERVICES - IMP. POLI

IA - IMPROPER POLICE
IA - IMPROPER POLICE

SERVICES - IMP. POLI
SERVICES - IMP. POLI

FACT FINDING

SERVICES - IMP. POLI

SERVICES - IMP. POLI
SERVICES - IMP. POLI

IA - IMPROPER POLICE
IA - IMPROPER POLICE

SERVICES - IMP. POLI
SERVICES - IMP. POLI
SERVICES - IMP. POLI

FACT FINDING

FACT FINDING

IA - IMPROPER POLICE

FACT FINDING

IA - CRIMINAL

FACT FINDING

IA - IMPROPER POLICE

Complaint Type Status Type
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN SUBS RPD MEMBER
SUBS RPD MEMBER
SUBS COMPLAINANT
CITIZEN OPSV RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN OPSV RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL OPSV RPD MEMBER
OPSV COMPLAINANT
OPSV RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
OPEN RPD MEMBER
OPEN RPD MEMBER
OPEN COMPLAINANT
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL OPIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL OPSV RPD MEMBER
OPIA RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
CITIZEN OPIA RPD MEMBER

Race
W

w

= ==

Sex

F

M

<

< =™

=L

Ethnicity Sector

Neighborhood

1M
N 1M

413
413

313

412

313

CHURCH HILL NORTH
CHURCH HILL NORTH

CITY CENTER
CITY CENTER

RANDOLPH

VIRGINIA UNION

RANDOLPH



1/6/2025

Date
12/09/2024

12/20/2024
12/20/2024

09/11/2024

01/05/2024
01/05/2024

12/03/2024

Description
IA - CRIMINAL

IA - IMPROPER POLICE
IA - IMPROPER POLICE

IA - IMPROPER POLICE

IA - IMPROPER POLICE
IA - IMPROPER POLICE

DEC - IMPROPER ACTIO

Complaint Type Status Type
DEPARTMENTAL OPEN RPD MEMBER
OPEN RPD MEMBER
OPEN RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL OPEN RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
DEPARTMENTAL SUBS RPD MEMBER
OPEN RPD MEMBER

Race

W

@

Sex Ethnicity Sector Neighborhood

M
F
M
F
F 413 MONROE WARD
M 413 MONROE WARD
F



Total Number of Complaints: 64

To File a Complaint Please Call (804) 646-6816

Case Status Complaint Category

Abreviation | Description Citizen 17

EXON Exonerated 8 [Departmental 38

EXOT Exonerated - Other Violations Noted 0 Other 9

IMPA Improper Action 0

NFA No Further Action 0

NOIA No Improper Action 5

NOOV No Improper Action- Other Violations Noted 0

NSOT Not Substatiated- Other Violations Noted 2

NSUB Not Substatiated 6

OPEN Open 5

OPIA Open-1A 8

OPSV Open- Services 4

SUBS Substantiated 25

UFND Unfounded 1

UNOT Unfounded-Other Violations Noted 0

WDRN Withdrawn 0




IA Complaint Breakdown

Criminal Excessive Force Fact Finding TIA-IMP Police Actn Informal Serv- IMP Police Actn Public Integrity Total
Exonerated 0 1 1 5 0 1 0 8
Exonerated - Other Violations Noted 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Improper Action 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
No Further Action 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
No Improper Action 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 5
No Improper Action- Other Violations Noted 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Not Substatiated- Other Violations Noted 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
Not Substatiated 2 0 1 0 0 3 0 6
Open 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 4
Open-1A 4 1 1 2 0 0 0 8
Open- Services 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 4
Substantiated 2 0 4 7 0 12 0 25
Unfounded 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Unfounded-Other Violations Noted 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Withdrawn 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 9 2 12 18 1 21 0 63




RPD Member Demographics
African American Caucasian Asian Indian\Pacific Islander Total
Male 21 32 1 0 56
Female 8 4 1 0 13
Total 29 36 2 0 69
Complainant Demographics
African American Caucasian Hispanic Asian Indian\Pacific Islander Total
Mal
e 4 3 0 0 0 7
F 1
emale 7 4 0 0 0 1
Total
o 1 7 0 0 0 18




