

## Richmond Police Department Complaints

Reporting Period 1/1/2024 Through 12/31/2024

1/6/2025

<u>Date</u> 01/31/2024	<u>Description</u> INFORMAL	Complaint Type CITIZEN	Status UFND	<u>Type</u> RPD MEMBER	<u>Race</u> B	<u>Sex</u> F	<u>Ethnicity</u>	Sector 212	Neighborhood ELKHARDT
01/11/2024	IA - CRIMINAL	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	В	М		413	MONROE WARD
01/16/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	В	М			
01/29/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	В	F		313	RANDOLPH
02/02/2024	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	NOIA	RPD MEMBER	W	М			
02/02/2024	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	NOIA	COMPLAINANT	В	М			
02/09/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	W	М		311	MUSEUM DISTRICT
02/14/2024	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	Α	М			
02/29/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	CITIZEN	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	W	M			
02/29/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	CITIZEN	SUBS	COMPLAINANT	W	F			
03/07/2024	IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	CITIZEN	EXON	RPD MEMBER	В	F		213	BELLEMEADE
03/07/2024	IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	CITIZEN	EXON	RPD MEMBER	В	M		213	BELLEMEADE
03/07/2024	IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	CITIZEN	EXON	RPD MEMBER	W	M		213	BELLEMEADE
03/07/2024	IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	CITIZEN	EXON	COMPLAINANT	В	F	N	213	BELLEMEADE
02/26/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	В	М			
03/14/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	CITIZEN	EXON	RPD MEMBER	W	M		213	COMMERCE ROAD INDUSTRIA
03/14/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	CITIZEN	EXON	COMPLAINANT	В	М	N	213	COMMERCE ROAD INDUSTRIA
03/22/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	CITIZEN	NSOT	RPD MEMBER	В	F		111	UNION HILL
03/22/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	CITIZEN	NSOT	COMPLAINANT	В	F	U	111	UNION HILL
J J / L / L J L									

<u>Date</u> 03/31/2024	Description FACT FINDING	Complaint Type DEPARTMENTAL	Status EXON	<u>Type</u> RPD MEMBER	<u>Race</u> W	<u>Sex</u> M	Ethnicity	Sector 111	Neighborhood UNION HILL
04/01/2024	IA - CRIMINAL	CITIZEN	NSUB	COMPLAINANT	В	M	N	211	BELT CENTER
04/01/2024	IA - CRIMINAL	CITIZEN	NSUB	RPD MEMBER	W	F		211	BELT CENTER
04/01/2024	IA - CRIMINAL	CITIZEN	NSUB	RPD MEMBER	W	M		211	BELT CENTER
04/01/2024	IA - CRIMINAL	CITIZEN	NSUB	RPD MEMBER	W	М		211	BELT CENTER
04/01/2024	IA - CRIMINAL	CITIZEN	NSUB	RPD MEMBER	W	M		211	BELT CENTER
04/08/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	W	M		111	CHURCH HILL NORTH
04/08/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	В	F		212	BRITISH CAMP FARMS
04/08/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	DEPARTMENTAL	NSUB	RPD MEMBER	В	M		111	CHURCH HILL NORTH
04/11/2024	IA - CRIMINAL	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	COMPLAINANT	В	F		413	MONROE WARD
04/11/2024	IA - CRIMINAL	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	COMPLAINANT	В	F		413	MONROE WARD
04/11/2024	IA - CRIMINAL	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	COMPLAINANT	В	F		413	MONROE WARD
0 17 1 17 20 2 1									
04/10/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	CITIZEN	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	W	M			
04/11/2024	IA - CRIMINAL	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	W	M			
04/11/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	NSOT	RPD MEMBER	Α	F			
04/19/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	CITIZEN	EXON	RPD MEMBER	В	М			
04/19/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	CITIZEN	EXON	COMPLAINANT	В	M	N		
0 11 10/2021									
04/19/2024	IA - CRIMINAL	DEPARTMENTAL	NSUB	RPD MEMBER	W	M		313	RANDOLPH
04/19/2024	IA - CRIMINAL	DEPARTMENTAL	NSUB	COMPLAINANT	W	M		313	RANDOLPH
0.4/4.0/000.4	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	CITIZEN	EXON	COMPLAINANT	W	F	N	311	HUGUENOT
04/19/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	CITIZEN	EXON	RPD MEMBER	W	M	.,	311	HUGUENOT
04/19/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	CITIZEN	EXON	RPD MEMBER	В	M		311	HUGUENOT
04/19/2024					_	•••		J	
04/24/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	В	М		413	MONROE WARD
05/02/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	CITIZEN	EXON	RPD MEMBER	W	М		311	CARYTOWN

<u>Date</u> 05/02/2024	<u>Description</u> IA - IMPROPER POLICE	Complaint Type CITIZEN	Status EXON	<u>Type</u> COMPLAINANT	<u>Race</u> W	<u>Sex</u> F	Ethnicity	Sector 311	Neighborhood CARYTOWN
05/02/2024	IA - EXCESSIVE FORCE	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	W	М			
05/03/2024	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	NOIA	RPD MEMBER	В	М		211	BELT CENTER
05/07/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	В	М		112	OAK GROVE
05/13/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	В	F		312	HIOAKS
05/13/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	CITIZEN	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	W	М		312	NORTHROP
05/13/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	DEPARTMENTAL	NSUB	RPD MEMBER	В	F		312	NORTHROP
05/21/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	CITIZEN	NSUB	RPD MEMBER	В	М			
05/21/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	CITIZEN	NSUB	COMPLAINANT	W	М			
05/21/2024	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	NOIA	RPD MEMBER	В	М		413	MONROE WARD
05/24/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	CITIZEN	EXON	RPD MEMBER	W	М		413	MONROE WARD
06/05/2024	IA - CRIMINAL	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	В	М		111	CHURCH HILL NORTH
06/14/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	W	М			
06/21/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	W	М			
06/21/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	В	М			
08/09/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	CITIZEN	NOIA	RPD MEMBER	В	М		112	BLACKWELL
08/09/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	CITIZEN	NOIA	COMPLAINANT	В	F	N	112	BLACKWELL
08/14/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE		SUBS	RPD MEMBER	W	М		413	MONROE WARD
08/14/2024	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	NOIA	RPD MEMBER	В	М		412	BROOKLAND PARK
08/14/2024	FACT FINDING		NSUB	COMPLAINANT	W	М	N	311	STRATFORD HILLS
09/11/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	EXON	RPD MEMBER	W	F			

## 1/6/2025

<u>Date</u> 09/18/2024	<u>Description</u> IA - CRIMINAL	Complaint Type DEPARTMENTAL	Status OPIA	<u>Type</u> RPD MEMBER	<u>Race</u> W	<u>Sex</u> F	Ethnicity	Sector	<u>Neighborhood</u>
09/23/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	CITIZEN	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	W	М			
10/04/2024 10/04/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE IA - IMPROPER POLICE		SUBS SUBS	RPD MEMBER COMPLAINANT	W B	M F	N	111 111	CHURCH HILL NORTH CHURCH HILL NORTH
10/15/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	CITIZEN	OPSV	RPD MEMBER	W	М			
10/15/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	CITIZEN	OPSV	RPD MEMBER	В	M			
10/15/2024	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	W	М			
10/30/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI	DEPARTMENTAL	OPSV	RPD MEMBER	W	F			
11/04/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI SERVICES - IMP. POLI		OPSV OPSV	COMPLAINANT RPD MEMBER	W B	F M		413 413	CITY CENTER CITY CENTER
11/04/2024	SERVICES - IIVIP. POLI		UPSV	RPD MEMBER	Ь	IVI		413	CITY CENTER
11/08/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	В	M			
11/08/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	W	M			
09/09/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI		OPEN	RPD MEMBER	W	М			
09/09/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI		OPEN	RPD MEMBER	W	M			
09/09/2024	SERVICES - IMP. POLI		OPEN	COMPLAINANT	W	F			
11/14/2024	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER		М			
11/18/2024	FACT FINDING		SUBS	RPD MEMBER	W	М		313	RANDOLPH
11/21/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	W	М			
11/21/2024	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	OPSV	RPD MEMBER		М			
11/25/2024	IA - CRIMINAL		OPIA	RPD MEMBER	W	М			
12/02/2024	FACT FINDING	DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS	RPD MEMBER	В	М		412	VIRGINIA UNION
12/04/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	CITIZEN	OPIA	RPD MEMBER	В	М		313	RANDOLPH

## 1/6/2025

<u>Date</u> 12/09/2024	<u>Description</u> IA - CRIMINAL	Complaint Type DEPARTMENTAL	Status OPEN	<u>Type</u> RPD MEMBER	<u>Race</u> W	<u>Sex</u> M	<u>Ethnicity</u>	<u>Sector</u>	<u>Neighborhood</u>
12/20/2024 12/20/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE IA - IMPROPER POLICE		OPEN OPEN	RPD MEMBER RPD MEMBER	B W	F M			
09/11/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL	OPEN	RPD MEMBER	W	F			
01/05/2024 01/05/2024	IA - IMPROPER POLICE IA - IMPROPER POLICE	DEPARTMENTAL DEPARTMENTAL	SUBS SUBS	RPD MEMBER RPD MEMBER	B B	F M		413 413	MONROE WARD MONROE WARD
12/03/2024	DEC - IMPROPER ACTIO		OPEN	RPD MEMBER	В	F			

**Total Number of Complaints:** 

-	4
	<b>/</b> 1

	Case Status	
Abreviation	Description	
EXON	Exonerated	8
EXOT	Exonerated - Other Violations Noted	0
IMPA	Improper Action	0
NFA	No Further Action	0
NOIA	No Improper Action	5
NOOV	No Improper Action- Other Violations Noted	0
NSOT	Not Substatiated- Other Violations Noted	2
NSUB	Not Substatiated	6
OPEN	Open	5
OPIA	Open-IA	8
OPSV	Open- Services	4
SUBS	Substantiated	25
UFND	Unfounded	1
UNOT	<b>Unfounded-Other Violations Noted</b>	0
WDRN	Withdrawn	0

Complaint Category							
Citizen	17						
Departmental	38						
Other	9						

To File a Complaint Please Call (804) 646-6816

## IA Complaint Breakdown

	Criminal	Excessive Force	Fact Finding	IA-IMP Police Actn	Informal	Serv- IMP Police Actn	Public Integrity	Total
Exonerated	0	1	1	5	0	1	0	8
Exonerated - Other Violations Noted	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Improper Action	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
No Further Action	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
No Improper Action	0	0	4	1	0	0	0	5
No Improper Action- Other Violations Noted	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Not Substatiated- Other Violations Noted	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	2
Not Substatiated	2	0	1	0	0	3	0	6
Open	1	0	0	2	0	1	0	4
Open-IA	4	1	1	2	0	0	0	8
Open- Services	0	0	1	0	0	3	0	4
Substantiated	2	0	4	7	0	12	0	25
Unfounded	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	1
Unfounded-Other Violations Noted	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Withdrawn	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Total	9	2	12	18	1	21	0	63

	RPD Member Demographics											
African American Caucasian Asian Indian\Pacific Islander Total												
Male	21	32	1	0	56							
Female	8	4	1	0	13							
Total	29	36	2	0	69							

Complainant Demographics										
	African American	Caucasian	Hispanic	Asian	Indian\Pacific Islander	Total				
Male	4	3	0	0	0	7				
Female	7	4	0	0	0	11				
Total	11	7	0	0	0	18				